
Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)
Ballots Cast: 41,999

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
ERIE COUNTY
MAY 16, 2023

MUNICIPAL PRIMARY OFFICIAL RESULTS

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters Turnout
Democratic Election Day 13,279 13,279 16.52%

Mail-In 11,499 11,499 14.30%
Provisional 53 53 0.07%
Total 24,831 24,831 80,386 30.89%

Republican Election Day 14,436 14,436 21.49%
Mail-In 2,714 2,714 4.04%
Provisional 18 18 0.03%
Total 17,168 17,168 67,189 25.55%

Total Election Day 27,715 27,715 16.02%
Mail-In 14,213 14,213 8.22%
Provisional 71 71 0.04%
Total 41,999 41,999 173,012 24.28%
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DANIEL MCCAFFERY DEM 4,816 4,466 22 9,304
DEBBIE KUNSELMAN DEM 6,932 6,283 24 13,239
Total Votes 11,781 10,761 46 22,588

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
michael joyce WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
steve ropski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patricia mccullough WRITE-IN 5 1 0 6
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dan brabender WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jotaro kujo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mikovch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric m frein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark detter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
daniel mccaffery  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carolyn carlucci WRITE-IN 8 6 0 14
don lemon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
megan martin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary v. skiba WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
greg scott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jane earl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
hunter keith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jonathon steadman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian fife WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim driscoll WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim lynch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel pasquerette WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john trucilla WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ron harrington WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,497 738 7 2,242

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PATRICIA A MCCULLOUGH REP 7,907 1,498 10 9,415
CAROLYN CARLUCCIO REP 4,649 926 6 5,581
Total Votes 12,592 2,436 16 15,044

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
andrew sproveri WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alice agnew WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
debbie kunselman WRITE-IN 4 3 0 7
kari elder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erin connelly WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel mccaffery WRITE-IN 10 4 0 14
sandy brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harland ashby WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john j trucilla WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
chris trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike aiken WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
patrick harkins WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert slonski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
adam starks WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mike haag WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann orton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis michalak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shane woudrny WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim zelinski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bryan butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derek mangun WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james perroto WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom carny WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
josh prince WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,843 277 2 2,122

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PAT DUGAN DEM 3,642 3,331 12 6,985
TIMIKA LANE DEM 4,629 4,752 26 9,407
JILL BECK DEM 9,562 9,119 32 18,713
Total Votes 17,877 17,216 70 35,163

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
david j gustafson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
russ minton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
maria battista WRITE-IN 10 2 0 12
chad michaelson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john p downey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john trucilla WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric gazica WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
blair butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe kelly WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cassandra kolesar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael joyce WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jotaro kujo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mikovch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ron cooley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tamika washington WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary v. skiba WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kristy keith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lee ann horton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dale smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brian fife WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joe kopkowski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
harry smail jr WRITE-IN 6 2 0 8
maria batista WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carolyn m funkhouser WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric m frein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gary pace WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark detter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
harry f smith jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
judy zelina WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim driscoll WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff greene WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan pasquerette WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph walsh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 4 5 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 8,681 5,782 36 14,499

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT-DEM (Vote for  2) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MARIA BATTISTA REP 9,885 1,951 13 11,849
HARRY F SMAIL JR REP 7,123 1,488 7 8,618
Total Votes 17,071 3,464 20 20,555

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
dustin snyder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenton ward WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan mccaffery WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
margo roberts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah allen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat dugan WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
jill beck WRITE-IN 10 12 0 22
ryan baer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kari elder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sandy brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sherry ehrenrekn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
debra rogosky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
victor mcadoo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel sanford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
deborah kunselman  WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
timika lane WRITE-IN 8 5 0 13
chris trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt wachter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
paul causgrove WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat roche WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
elizabeth kelly WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john trucilla WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
colten montie WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert slonski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nathan sampson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bruce kosko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph walsh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john haag  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob mazza WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann orton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mikovch WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
john a donofrio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim rowe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mills lane WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric hackwelder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 11,801 1,964 16 13,781

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT-REP (Vote for  2) 
REP 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
scott wayer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom carr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cody foust WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nathaniel laughlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bryan butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph mcquiston WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derek mangun WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
virginia springirth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kendall frutos WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
josh prince WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MATT WOLF DEM 3,544 2,916 18 6,478
BRYAN NEFT DEM 7,672 7,470 27 15,169
Total Votes 11,242 10,399 45 21,686

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
melanie ropski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael joyce WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jotaro kujo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig zonna WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rachel gilbert WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
megan martin WRITE-IN 8 5 0 13
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
latasha taylor smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patricia kennedy WRITE-IN 1 3 0 4
stepanie domitrouick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sierra street WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
grant travis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric m frein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark detter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
pete sala WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
josh prince WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
dom dipaolo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan pasquerette WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 1 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,037 1,099 8 3,144

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 6 of 129



Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOSH PRINCE REP 4,624 670 8 5,302
MEGAN MARTIN REP 7,327 1,680 8 9,015
Total Votes 11,983 2,360 16 14,359

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
lisa adams gordon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael grasso WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bryan neft WRITE-IN 4 3 0 7
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary messenger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt wachter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
matthew wolf WRITE-IN 4 3 0 7
john trucilla WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william cunncesham WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert slonski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nathan sampson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
michael fetzner esq WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott hammer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann orton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin farr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john a donofrio WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
tim rowe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve sebald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nathaniel laughlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric purchase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bryan butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derek mangun WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james dolak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daisy arnold WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,453 354 2 2,809

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE COMMONWEALTH COURT-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PETE SALA DEM 7,905 7,313 36 15,254
ERIC MIKOVCH DEM 1,816 1,138 5 2,959
LEIGH ANN ORTON DEM 3,201 2,816 11 6,028
Total Votes 12,931 11,270 52 24,253

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
flip wilson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott brawley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
don fessler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carolyn m funkhouser WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
megan martin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
josh prince WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian fife WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan pasquerette WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 348 226 1 575

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PETE SALA REP 4,269 1,133 7 5,409
LEIGH ANN ORTON REP 4,583 950 7 5,540
ERIC MIKOVCH REP 5,091 547 4 5,642
Total Votes 13,954 2,632 18 16,604

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
eric gadley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin ross WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john trucilla WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt wachter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
herm stork WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert slonski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
amanda mccoy WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
brian butler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jonathon zentis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
troy rainey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff gadley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 482 82 0 564

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

JUDGE OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 448 564 2 1,014

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ELIZABETH HIRZ WRITE-IN 249 391 1 641
elizabeth hurt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harvey dent WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian bentley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori j mason WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chad villashis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
samuel zdunski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim rankin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kashaun preston WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mather WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy mcdonald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lorraine dolan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark watkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
emily merski WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 12,831 10,935 51 23,817

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
zachary rosettsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jay shimek WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat kennedy WRITE-IN 2 0 1 3
dan umstead WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat ginkel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
greg andrajo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rochelle carlotti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann orton WRITE-IN 2 3 0 5
kimberly timer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
beth hriz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
zachary galla WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erin connelly WRITE-IN 1 5 0 6
cassandra kolesar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank mussett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicole nuttall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike hanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john p downey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christine tighe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brad ford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris rosato jr WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
joseph manno WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ade koehle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary loncki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michelle jaggi WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
caitlyn haener WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim george WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
thomas lent WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
spencer staab WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher ackerman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim christensen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim beveredge WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
melanie hoover WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
ian murray WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
kyle stallard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gene plasidi WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
sydney zimmermann WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
joe brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sophia nelson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary corritore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jotaro kujo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom owens WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lee williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rick fellipi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tibor syalomosi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
melissa c carlson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ron cooley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jon woodard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tim wachter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
colin miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david w bradford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
susan moyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim shimek III WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
danica schlegel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric purchase WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph conti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bethany blood WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david d. paparelli WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike burns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris page WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon sala WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
jack edkin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicci page WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tina gilmore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kory duck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edward neibauer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rashijah nicci page WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marc moore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dustin alcorn WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
greg page WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joel s. schwartz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat whaling WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew natalo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harvey dehl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jonathan dsilva WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kaz kwitowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brendan sala WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
laurie mikelski WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
don fessler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon johnson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert oliver WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
pete sala WRITE-IN 2 13 0 15
jane earll WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob huff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wm deperala WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kim davis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elizabeth hriz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
garrett hannah WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt whaley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
 WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue mack WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john j. flynn WRITE-IN 0 4 0 4
dave smith WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
alison scarpiti WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gery nietupski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
maria krupicz goelinger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
stephen zappala WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
karl scott WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rick filippi WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
david ridge WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
jason ilgenfritz WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
norman steitler WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
kevin barron WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
sumner nichols WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william oakley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john marino WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
leroy babcock WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
jack daneri WRITE-IN 0 5 0 5
alan natalie WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
leonard ambrose WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gino montagna WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
zanita zacks gabriel WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
matt dugan WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
larry meredith WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
joe iannello WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lisa presta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
angelo popa WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 5 0 5
joe khan WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brian krowicki WRITE-IN 0 4 0 4
eric mikovch WRITE-IN 1 3 0 4
michelle merry WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
larry krasner WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
nicholas maskrey WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joseph sinnot WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
anthony yokin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
scott long WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeffrey kuhn WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
saul goodman WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
debbie kunselman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
j dinero WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeremy lightner WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
grant travis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob domis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
phillip friedman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
paul salas WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
douglas g hccormick WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
anna welton WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
evan adair WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lisa ferrick WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
anthony logue WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
henry hoffman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ronald dinicola WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
brenton davis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
patricia j kennedy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mckenna stevens WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
wayne labonte WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
daniel mccaffery WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
andrew buzz andrezeski WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
patrick kelley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james geronimo WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john j flynn WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
buzz andrezeski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
andona zacks jordan WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
joshua licata WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary szoszorek WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jessica l reger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
stephen g baratta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william weichler WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
edward smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lyle cook WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jack daniers WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joe duckett WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kadesha horton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lyell cook WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
brittany a felder WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael dejohn WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
s a zapalla WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joseph sinnott WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nathan p venesky WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom marinow WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
grant yochim WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
hillary b hoffman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
paul carney WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david devine WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joseph martone WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
skyler edwards WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris dye WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric m frein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
steve skelly WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michelle a henry WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
eugene pacidi WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
cynthia mclaughlin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aaron connelly WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
stephen a zappak jr WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeffrey t pianta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joshua rosenthal WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
patrick carey WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jaclyn klutz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael burns WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rob ferguson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james vogel WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nicole sloane kendrlik WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
rusty cunningham WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timika lane WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
mark detter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
don keigh WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nadia williams WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aaron rodgers WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
braxton white WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
alan karns WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric mokovch WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom kirdahay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david marquis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rachael glasoe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
williams speros WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jocko willink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott stroupe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith szalabawha WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill weichler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
arthur martinucci WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marty dolecki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori doleubi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff misko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sean baron WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jean markiewicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anthony desantis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
armand rocco WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian paul martin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann norton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
hunter hennick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stylianos zacharatos WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barbara welton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt loesel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shirley whipple WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
corey carr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon bingle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
monica barnes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john trucilla WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen nesbella WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew j holmes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john bland WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
douglas mannion WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fran facchino WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
felix argyle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kimberly oakes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe spero WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
allison bell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
josh allen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john michalski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob chimera WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 14 of 129



Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mark angelotti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chad vilushis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan graves WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
bud deplatchett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathryn slagle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tracey sandell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian penfield WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard shatzer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff keeler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim driscoll WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt sheridan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael r kane WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terri hullihan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael clement WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy bender WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elias buhl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rich konkol WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
francesca tronetti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bonnie ruff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
j brian foht WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christian trabold WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tim chivers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frances new WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
heather purcell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mikovich WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 3 3 0 6

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ELIZABETH HIRZ REP 12,047 2,420 16 14,483
Total Votes 12,047 2,420 16 14,483

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 77 7 0 84

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,389 293 2 2,684

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

DISTRICT ATTORNEY-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KYLE W FOUST DEM 10,920 9,975 45 20,940
Total Votes 10,920 9,975 45 20,940

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
chris desser WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
bud deplatchett WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 85 65 1 151

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,359 1,521 8 3,888

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

COUNTY CONTROLLER-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WADE ROOT REP 11,575 2,255 17 13,847
Total Votes 11,575 2,255 17 13,847

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 73 29 0 102

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,861 458 1 3,320

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

COUNTY CONTROLLER-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 448 675 2 1,125

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
john maloney WRITE-IN 8 11 0 19
mark calaway WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis spagnolo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan j parker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bryan bentley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kurt susser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa watson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark razanouskas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
walter shields WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wade root WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
robert speel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle cook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
francis valletta WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul first WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jude maloney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 12,831 10,824 51 23,706

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

CORONER-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tim rankin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mather WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy mcdonald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis suscheck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lysle cook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
george thomas WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
scott hammer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kalen timer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jody timer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
connie warthman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob glenn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cassandra kolesar WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mike hanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elisa m konieczko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
victoria cattano WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
zachary galla WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
jon reddinger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank mussett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicole nuttall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christian dudenhoffer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff bloodworth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john schaaf WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
grace rosato WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
joseph manno WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nate koehle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
henry chiopa WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jessica olszewski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenneth schwab WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
rick moyar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark kloeker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank disalvo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
taylor ackerman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim christensen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick rekitt WRITE-IN 2 5 0 7
don duck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt texter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lou tullio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeb bush WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lyell cook WRITE-IN 167 447 2 616
christen torok WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ann m rosenthal WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mykel brawley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kelly cook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elena pietras WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jotaro kujo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
retha tate WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom owens WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lee williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tyler beall WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
trevor nash WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill tarbell WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
emily steigerwald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ron cooley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dr brian lang WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john tell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
koric timov WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lynell cook WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
paul diefenbach WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christine iavarone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jessica olwzeski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
aidan northup WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
anna shimek WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
merle wood WRITE-IN 5 2 0 7
dr. gregory house WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jonathan mclaughlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david hutzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pamela beck WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
lyle cook WRITE-IN 72 102 0 174
adele crotty  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erika muhammad WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katelin onslow WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob mundkowsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tina gilmore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kory duck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory peterson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen maynard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marc moore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bryan joseph WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dustin alcorn WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
charles casey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tia l. rulaliter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tia lynne rulander WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kaz kwitowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle foust WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
lyl cook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob hoff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
diane macwilliams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael watson WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
matt whaley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jasenko orcic WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
rita bishop WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob hofenstater WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
alan esper WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
dr. brian baxter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david glunt WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
karl scott WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tiffany gochoco WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kelly zazado WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
elizabeth allen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
melinda gordon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
merle woods WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
meredith bucks WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
james g diloreto WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
harry izbichi WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dudley coleman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lyril cook WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
edward whiteman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brian a baxter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael ruiz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
justin schaefer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bradley p fox WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tim jonovich WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
paula dorris WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
merle cook WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
peter burton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeffrey kuhn WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nancy duskas WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
travis bishop WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jasenko greic WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
kevin a thomas WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
holly fetzner WRITE-IN 0 4 0 4
bob domis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gabrielle earll WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
staha alexander WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tony logue WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
holly fetznor WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
patricia felix WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
christopher mancinelli WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brian baxter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
laurie rogan WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
maureen trabold WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michelle jaggi WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tatiana burnett WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brenton davis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeffrey payton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mckenna stevens WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jill dufala WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
sue strohmeyer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jamie meredith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joe ettling WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nicholas bizzarro WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lydell cook WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris szoszorek WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
patti campi WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric mikovch WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
patrick fetzner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 19 of 129



Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jennifer a keopka WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
justyn roda WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
paul fredrick seiber WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
christopher yanro WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric bayless WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
liel cook WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nicholas g rinke WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bill elkins WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
randy zimmerman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
austin brugger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
maeve p bishop WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ted bowers WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob jones WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
andrea amicangelo WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris desser WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris dye WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric m frein WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gary pace WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert catalde WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tim elkin WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
brian van meter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
m a stewart WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joshua rosenthal WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carolyn klutz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
elizabeth hirz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris cammoroto WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
mark detter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bryan baxter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
amy granger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jim nasium WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lyla cook WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aaron rodgers WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
laura sproat WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
olivia bennett WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
hannah borzon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe ickirwitz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah kosack WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen g mullen sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen mullen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jay marquis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul cook WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
jocko willink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith szalabawha WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat harris WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marty dolecki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher baron WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark calloway WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rich markiewicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
paul yomlan jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul yoculan jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
conor marr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
skyler edwards WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stylianos zacharatos WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jayson mickel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
george wilkosz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shirley whipple WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles mcconnell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike ferrare WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon bingle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tywonn taylor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrea amacangello WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen nesbella WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jurgen klopp WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john bland WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick rickett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paula hayes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob mannion WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lieow cook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fred droney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve voe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kimberly oakes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katherine welton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jonathen roy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul wall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael vicander WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
abigail fenske WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
hallie strohmeyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert taylor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
dan graves WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steven nozaki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathryn slagle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tracey sandell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
doug keffer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff keeler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathleen walczak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
trevor pearson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael r kane WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael clement WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy bender WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
elias buhl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julie slomski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terry scutella WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert gandley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert hall WRITE-IN 7 0 0 7
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
deb foyle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marsha dietrich mclean WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jillian halmi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
laurie hitt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
don edder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
don vance WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 2 4 0 6

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LYELL P COOK REP 13,283 2,539 16 15,838
Total Votes 13,283 2,539 16 15,838

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 40 5 0 45

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,153 174 2 1,329

Precincts Reported: 149 of 149 (100.00%)

CORONER-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TERRY M SCUTELLA DEM 1,772 2,039 10 3,821
Total Votes 1,772 2,039 10 3,821

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 12 9 0 21

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 258 243 0 501

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CODY FOUST REP 1,326 406 2 1,734
LOU ALIOTA REP 711 160 0 871
Total Votes 2,037 566 2 2,605

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 3 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 137 48 4 189

Precincts Reported: 18 of 18 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MARY RENNIE DEM 1,840 1,625 8 3,473
Total Votes 1,840 1,625 8 3,473

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 15 12 0 27

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 414 241 1 656

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KIMBERLY HUNTER REP 1,001 254 1 1,256
Total Votes 1,019 258 1 1,278

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MARY RENNIE WRITE-IN 4 3 0 7
todd main WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lou aliota WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan baer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
susan peterson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim winowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
maria rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jean berarducci WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian shank WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel sanford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ellen schauerman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john f graeb WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tim rowe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fred wienecke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian swantek WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 228 46 1 275

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 3 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHRIS DREXEL DEM 1,720 1,809 9 3,538
Total Votes 1,739 1,822 9 3,570

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN SHANK WRITE-IN 11 7 0 18
willow sullivan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ellen yarrington WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
laurie rogan WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
karen moski WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
michael dowd WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
jeff matheis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary rennie WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard timer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
corry wihereto WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
lorraine dolan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
janelle newman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 427 284 3 714

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN SHANK REP 2,697 487 2 3,186
Total Votes 2,697 487 2 3,186

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 47 15 0 62

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 448 105 1 554

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 62 49 0 111

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LORRAINE DOLAN WRITE-IN 29 16 0 45
rita bishop WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
randy mcdonald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark watkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
martha rosettsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ellen schauerman WRITE-IN 7 18 0 25
andy graves WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jordan lander WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edward kruszewicz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
daniel eaton WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
tony bowers WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
kim hunter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
e schpuerman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mckenna stevens WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joseph d salamon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ellen yarington WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
marcia haller WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
wayne hawley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
shawn walsh WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kathleen kathy schaaf WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jocko willink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan graves WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kate iszkula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
j brian foht WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael gourlias WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
lori vitale WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
andrew foyle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa coburn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pete mccormick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ann camp WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wade ward WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john trabold WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
moe trabold WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy stucke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob soltis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 3 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,723 1,396 6 3,125

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 7-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ELLEN SCHAUERMAN REP 2,651 392 2 3,045
Total Votes 2,651 392 2 3,045

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 17 2 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 728 68 0 796

Precincts Reported: 19 of 19 (100.00%)

COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT 7-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ALISON SCARPITTI DEM 741 518 5 1,264
Total Votes 741 518 5 1,264

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 9 5 0 14

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 180 90 2 272

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-1-03 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ALISON SCARPITTI REP 326 93 0 419
Total Votes 326 93 0 419

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 1 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 82 19 0 101

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-1-03 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIMOTHY S BEVERIDGE DEM 1,117 934 3 2,054
Total Votes 1,117 934 3 2,054

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 7 14 0 21

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 198 157 1 356

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-1-05 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIMOTHY S BEVERIDGE REP 481 116 0 597
Total Votes 481 116 0 597

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 8 0 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 71 17 2 90

Precincts Reported: 16 of 16 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-1-05 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LAURIE A MIKIELSKI DEM 1,376 1,588 5 2,969
JOE IANNELLO DEM 529 445 3 977
Total Votes 1,905 2,033 8 3,946

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 1 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 44 58 1 103

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-2-02 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LAURIE A MIKIELSKI REP 1,358 428 0 1,786
JOE IANNELLO REP 646 112 4 762
Total Votes 2,004 540 4 2,548

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 2 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 74 20 2 96

Precincts Reported: 17 of 17 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-2-02 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENISE M BUELL DEM 264 266 0 530
Total Votes 264 266 0 530

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 42 28 0 70

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-2-04 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 27 of 129



Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENISE M BUELL REP 765 125 0 890
Total Votes 765 125 0 890

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 22 1 0 23

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 102 6 0 108

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-2-04 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRYAN FIFE DEM 564 387 0 951
LISA R FERRICK DEM 902 823 3 1,728
Total Votes 1,466 1,210 3 2,679

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 24 23 1 48

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-01-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRYAN FIFE REP 787 109 1 897
LISA R FERRICK REP 750 158 2 910
Total Votes 1,537 267 3 1,807

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 29 5 0 34

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-01-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SCOTT HAMMER DEM 406 336 4 746
Total Votes 406 336 4 746

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 7 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 42 47 1 90

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-02 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SCOTT HAMMER REP 966 152 0 1,118
Total Votes 966 152 0 1,118

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 53 13 0 66

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-02 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SUE STROHMEYER DEM 1,040 1,243 4 2,287
Total Votes 1,162 1,248 5 2,415

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN BUTLER WRITE-IN 118 5 1 124
john smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jayson mickel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian burke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john wilson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 2 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 119 133 1 253

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-03 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SUE STROHMEYER REP 1,136 292 2 1,430
Total Votes 1,430 302 2 1,734

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN BUTLER WRITE-IN 287 9 0 296
james lindstrom WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jim kennerckak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard burns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott hayes jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lee s acquista WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
douglas yaple WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john bartnicki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian bedford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 157 27 0 184

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-03 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN M MCGOWAN DEM 540 632 2 1,174
Total Votes 540 632 2 1,174

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 3 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 49 77 0 126

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-05 -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN M MCGOWAN REP 1,034 205 1 1,240
Total Votes 1,034 205 1 1,240

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 12 2 0 14

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 112 22 0 134

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-05 -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENISE STUCK LEWIS DEM 934 812 3 1,749
CHERYL COMSTOCK DEM 387 292 4 683
Total Votes 1,321 1,104 7 2,432

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 72 49 2 123

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-06-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHERYL COMSTOCK REP 552 80 0 632
DENISE STUCK LEWIS REP 1,702 292 2 1,996
Total Votes 2,254 372 2 2,628

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 152 19 0 171

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-06-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TONY BOWERS DEM 263 172 0 435
JEFF GADLEY DEM 668 486 0 1,154
Total Votes 931 658 0 1,589

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 46 23 0 69

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-08-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TONY BOWERS REP 435 37 0 472
JEFF GADLEY REP 1,358 156 1 1,515
Total Votes 1,793 193 1 1,987

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 89 8 0 97

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE 06-3-08-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CASIMIR J KAZ KWITOWSKI DEM 3,977 3,140 11 7,128
Total Votes 3,977 3,140 11 7,128

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 27 20 1 48

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 868 426 7 1,301

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE TREASURER-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 63 20 1 84

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
scott mellon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brent wyman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike kobylka WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim kuzma WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,822 418 2 2,242

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE TREASURER-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
joseph manno sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
victoria montgomery WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian wilking WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
charlie sidun WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert achille WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
philip ernst jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john h watson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan baer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gregory hayes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
selena rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard hoffman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
todd sias WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob strasser WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
david pamula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david gonzalez WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
renee vendetti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cornelia steele WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jonathan rogosky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
victor mcadoo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick frisina WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark kloecker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katie french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel sanford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harland ashby WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
casimir kaz kwitowski WRITE-IN 3 11 0 14
harry evanoff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve balczon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marybeth howard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
virginia burger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric p sitzler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
greg warner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
evan nadzam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eddie williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric sitzler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
theresa stankiewicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas haise WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dena mucci WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeremy robinson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob mhart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry light WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tonya r karl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jennifer trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
ortenzia keller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew lowther WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
derrick gernatt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt ferko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steven holsupple WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
justin vogt WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
philip english WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david borowy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
phil dimarco WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary drapcho WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ed brzezinski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
therese l  jansen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jasmine floyd WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ellen schauerman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ELSPETH KATE KOEHLE DEM 1,074 943 5 2,022
KATHLEEN KATHY SCHAAF DEM 1,808 1,592 8 3,408
ROCK COPELAND DEM 865 462 1 1,328
ED BRZEZINSKI DEM 1,699 1,519 7 3,225
CORY DILORETO DEM 715 530 3 1,248
ROBERT MAHRT DEM 916 700 3 1,619
TYLER TITUS DEM 2,435 1,884 9 4,328
ARMAND ROCCO JR DEM 1,100 573 1 1,674
MICHAEL KEYS DEM 1,781 1,071 10 2,862
Total Votes 12,393 9,274 47 21,714

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 28 11 0 39

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,115 1,199 7 3,321

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 245 87 4 336

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KATHLEEN KATHY SCHAAF WRITE-IN 21 7 0 28
armand rocco WRITE-IN 9 4 0 13
tom spagel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew konzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott pelinsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph manno sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5,410 1,227 5 6,642

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
john harkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
todd main WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nathanial main WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam cardus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph martini WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew thomas WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
brian wilking WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
sheryl thomas WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
barron lundberg WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james moriarty  WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
hilton cubit WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory diloreto WRITE-IN 3 2 0 5
ryan baer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gregory hayes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brad swatell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
flo fabrizo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kloecker WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
matthew s thomas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gwen cooley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
rose m rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian mcgowan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard hoffman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jean berarducci WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lori hoffman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david c mulligan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian lindquist WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stanley baker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
todd sias WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sandy brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph currier WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob strasser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cathy strasser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
caitlin strasser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david pamula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob mahrt WRITE-IN 14 5 1 20
brian shank WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
ed brzezinski WRITE-IN 35 12 1 48
david gonzalez WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael keys WRITE-IN 11 6 0 17
william reihner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kim hunter WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
curtis jones jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mel witherspoon WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
jonathan rogosky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
victor mcadoo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles f x campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
anthony frisina jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
r. mahart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary kilmer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel sanford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin mctyre WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harland ashby WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
savannah faulkner WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
rob mart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 2 3 0 5
robert mahrt WRITE-IN 9 3 0 12
michel keys WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rock copeland WRITE-IN 6 4 1 11
kathy schaaf WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
dr. john jageman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff wieser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
aaron macwhirter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lou alliota WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
steve balczon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob martz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
suzanne faulkner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
armand rocco jr WRITE-IN 8 4 0 12
joe caccavo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
catherine shimer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
emma shimer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anna shimer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cheryl seib WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric p sitzler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
thomas bell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
grace slick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lou aliota WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory diloretto WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
william zimmerman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul kolesar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas haise WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary woodand WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark aleksandrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeremy robinson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry sapienza WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
aloysius murawski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa adams gordon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike keys WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim kuzma WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
larry light WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew m karl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
rachel lowther WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
elspeth koehle WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
matthew lowther WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randall sutter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew caswell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derrick gernatt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy shaff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy schaff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph gerhart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barbara peterson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barbara crone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dorothy kane WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
conner wallace WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
steven holsupple WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jim smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john jones WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ted turner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timothy gostomski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dewayne stahlman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dean heidt WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
karen kirley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carl e lupp WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
susannah faulkner WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
terry scutella WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
liz allen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
moss sala WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david borowy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
phil english WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
andre horton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary rennie WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
denise benim WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
therese jansen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chuck nelson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brenton davis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ellen schauermann WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
cody foust WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 4 0 0 4
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ED BRZEZINSKI DEM 1,429 994 7 2,430
KATHLEEN KATHY SCHAAF DEM 1,189 822 3 2,014
SUSANNAH FAULKNER DEM 1,168 959 4 2,131
CORY DILORETO DEM 569 390 1 960
Total Votes 4,355 3,165 15 7,535

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 21 10 0 31

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 451 224 3 678

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 100 37 2 139

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
armand rocco WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
tom spagel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew konzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott pelinsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rick sanchez WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jospeh manno sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cory diloreto WRITE-IN 2 1 1 4
todd main WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam cardus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew thomas WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tom corapi jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan baer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bradley swatell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lyell p cook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian wilking WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda mcgowan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian shank WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard hoffman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david c mulligan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stanley baker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
todd sias WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph currier WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob strasser WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,785 401 1 2,187

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
cathy strasser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david pamula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ed brzezinski WRITE-IN 12 8 0 20
david gonzalez WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william reihner WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mel witherspoon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick frisina WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anthony frisina jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
r. mahart WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mike keys WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
daniel sanford WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
harland ashby WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john bowers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
armand rocco jr WRITE-IN 5 1 0 6
dr john jageman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy schaaf WRITE-IN 5 2 0 7
kathleen kathy schaaf WRITE-IN 3 3 0 6
joe kosag WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob mahrt WRITE-IN 1 3 1 5
joe caccavo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jay shimer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
arthur seib WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
greg warner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric p sitzler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas bell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric sitzler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john carr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lou aliota WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul kolesar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark aleksandrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeremy robinson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry sapienza WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert mahrt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim kuzma WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry light WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew m karl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brennan dougherty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
felix lowther WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pete agresti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy schaff WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
richard kalie WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cody foust WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
conner wallace WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steven holsupple WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
helen waite WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 38 of 129



Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
susannah faulkner WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
karen kirley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carl e lupp WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
moss sala WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david borowy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john f graeb WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
phil english WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
kathleen kathy faulkner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
elspeth koehle WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
andre horton WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aramd rocco jr WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
therese jansen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
patrick harkins WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kim hunter WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 115 27 0 142

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOHN M MALONEY WRITE-IN 37 3 0 40
WILLIAM HAMMOND III WRITE-IN 8 1 0 9
Andrew Sproveri WRITE-IN 50 12 0 62
drew sproveri WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
buzz hammond WRITE-IN 13 0 0 13
leslie utegg WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
armand rocco jr WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
leroy babcock WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kathy schaaf WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ernie babcock WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john peterson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ed brzezinski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rex messenger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 2 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 121 193 0 314

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

CORRY COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  2) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WILLIAM BUZZ HAMMOND REP 132 29 0 161
JOHN MALONEY REP 170 35 0 205
Total Votes 435 70 0 505

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ANDREW SPROVERI WRITE-IN 131 6 0 137
charlie campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve bresler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 77 22 0 99

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

CORRY COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  2) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
NICOLE STEMPLE DEM 63 27 0 90
JAMES A VORSE DEM 60 28 0 88
RICK IRVINE DEM 42 29 0 71
Total Votes 165 84 0 249

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 114 30 0 144

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ALBION BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 18 3 0 21

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
will rogers WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
timothy mello jr WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
nicole stemple WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
steven may WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jerry hall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles stiles WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan linder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william altran WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
j harayda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephanie hosack WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charlie stiles WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
clark troutman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william altman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john w sader WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rick huston WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dennis carr WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
norma jafko WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 441 30 0 471

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ALBION BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 2 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 46 6 0 52

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CRANESVILLE MAYOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 56 2 0 58

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CRANESVILLE MAYOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
GARY L GARIEPY JR DEM 34 5 0 39
Total Votes 34 5 0 39

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 150 19 0 169

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CRANESVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  4) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DAVID MAYNARD REP 45 1 0 46
WILLIAM D VASSEN JR REP 37 1 0 38
Total Votes 82 2 0 84

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 142 6 0 148

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CRANESVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  4) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
AMANDA FRANTZ MAMANI DEM 176 102 2 280
Total Votes 217 121 2 340

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
aaron gast WRITE-IN 11 3 0 14
mark eisert WRITE-IN 11 1 0 12
george gast WRITE-IN 5 1 0 6
kelly latimer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nathan bruno WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kelly gheres WRITE-IN 6 2 0 8
amy emmett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john streiff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat davis WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
james kiry WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
caroline rhodes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
greg ropp WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eugene kozacki WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ron sturga WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
donald m buchs III WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
pat hargest WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael hannan WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john widner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joseph bufalino WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rich hymes WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom white WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
sharon larimer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard larimer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 524 269 4 797

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EDINBORO BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
GEORGE W GAST REP 156 18 0 174
AARON L GAST REP 163 22 0 185
KELLY M GHERES REP 168 28 0 196
Total Votes 487 68 0 555

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 13 1 0 14

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 212 43 0 255

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EDINBORO BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 18 8 1 27

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mark eisert WRITE-IN 8 2 0 10
nathan bruno WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert francis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julia slater WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
george gast WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jim kiley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kelly ghores WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sandra webber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kashaun preston WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert rhodes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david glunt WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
cordella chase WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carol yankowich WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
art wainer WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
amanda frantz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brenda cannell WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
sharon larimer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 229 122 1 352

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EDINBORO BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
AARON L GAST REP 184 28 0 212
Total Votes 184 28 0 212

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 8 0 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 49 9 0 58

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

EDINBORO BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BEVERLY A CLARK DEM 10 6 0 16
Total Votes 10 6 0 16

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 1 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 10 6 0 16

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELGIN BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  2) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 17 2 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kyle labowski WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
steve stoddard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mather WRITE-IN 11 2 0 13
vanessa vonna WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bev clark WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 31 6 0 37

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELGIN BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  2) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 1 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 10 6 0 16

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELGIN BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 13 0 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tim gastecki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mather WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
jared labowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
vanessa vona WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle labowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william lasher WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 11 4 0 15

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELGIN BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 10 6 0 16

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELGIN AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 24 4 0 28

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELGIN AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DOUGLAS J WRIGHT DEM 103 104 0 207
TIM KNAPP DEM 123 98 0 221
Total Votes 235 208 0 443

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
randy mcdonald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brady sagar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat sargent WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john sorge WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alfred noble WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
douglas wright WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
doc orr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shirley hall WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barbara c munro WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
robin m meyer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timothy tuschak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 251 200 0 451

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GIRARD BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ROBERT DOC ORR REP 216 26 0 242
DENNIS BUZZ MCNALLY REP 191 25 0 216
ALFRED AL NOBLE REP 191 27 0 218
Total Votes 598 78 0 676

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
eric mather WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 27 3 0 30

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 245 30 0 275

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GIRARD BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 45 16 0 61

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIM KNAPP WRITE-IN 13 1 0 14
douglas wright WRITE-IN 22 9 0 31
doug wright WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jim sumerville WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy mcdonald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim tometsko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jean kuhn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
hope holben WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
al vogle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark watkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jamie bowersox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lawrence russell WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
barbara c munro WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
robin m meyer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timothy tuschak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 117 120 0 237

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GIRARD BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 52 5 0 57

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIM KNAPP WRITE-IN 23 1 0 24
eric mather WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
doug wright WRITE-IN 11 2 0 13
david jeffery WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brady sagar WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
douglas wright WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
adam smartwood WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william lasher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robin m meyer WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
chris davis WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
doc orr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy baron WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathy lyons WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul totleben WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale shatto WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 229 31 0 260

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GIRARD BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 101 13 0 114

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ginger cinti WRITE-IN 46 3 0 49
mary gollmer WRITE-IN 41 3 0 44
james m foster WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kaylee orr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul orr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
megan smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john sturgeon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tamara johnson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brady sager WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
dan umstead WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carrie burger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joshua sturgeon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marvin waxham jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lindsay weidler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stacy lesnett WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
betty stephens WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andreas hammon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kristy kibbe WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
mike kibbe WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 531 295 0 826

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LAKE CITY BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  4) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MARY GOLLMER REP 136 13 0 149
KAYLEE ORR REP 132 10 0 142
PAUL ORR REP 135 13 0 148
GINGER CINTI REP 140 15 0 155
JOSHUA J STURGEON REP 142 12 0 154
Total Votes 685 63 0 748

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 22 0 0 22

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 291 13 0 304

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LAKE CITY BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  4) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERIC MORGAN DEM 24 10 0 34
DOLORES DODI OBLINSKI DEM 17 6 0 23
Total Votes 41 16 0 57

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 2 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 46 23 0 69

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH COUNCIL -DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 9 0 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 150 0 0 150

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH COUNCIL -REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
molly goldsmith WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 2 1 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 29 13 0 42

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 50 0 0 50

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 29 13 0 42

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 50 0 0 50

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 29 13 0 42

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 50 0 0 50

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MCKEAN BOROUGH AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
EDWARD FALCONER DEM 16 3 0 19
Total Votes 16 3 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 68 9 0 77

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MILL VILLAGE BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  4) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 116 4 0 120

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MILL VILLAGE BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  4) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 21 3 0 24

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MILL VILLAGE BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 29 1 0 30

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

MILL VILLAGE BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENISE MCCUMBER DEM 60 44 0 104
Total Votes 75 44 0 119

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
nancy anderson WRITE-IN 10 0 0 10
todd luke WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
bill beardsley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bobbie jo morey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 105 58 0 163

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST BOROUGH WARD 1 BOROUGH COUNCIL -DEM (Vote for  2) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
NANCY SHARER ANDERSON REP 113 12 0 125
TODD J LUKE REP 120 14 0 134
Total Votes 233 26 0 259

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 2 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 77 26 0 103

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST BOROUGH WARD 1 BOROUGH COUNCIL -REP (Vote for  2) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BILL BEARDSLEY DEM 74 30 1 105
Total Votes 74 30 1 105

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 1 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 9 3 0 12

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST BOROUGH WARD 2 BOROUGH COUNCIL -DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JEFF STRITZINGER REP 70 7 0 77
BOBBI JO MOREY REP 83 4 0 87
Total Votes 153 11 0 164

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 19 0 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 28 2 0 30

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST BOROUGH WARD 2 BOROUGH COUNCIL -REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 19 0 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
sue brozowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
susan brzozowski WRITE-IN 8 0 0 8
katrina michael WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
thomas j peyton WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
katrina michaels WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shawn gruda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 97 52 0 149

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PLATEA BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  4) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WILLIAM R KUHN REP 46 2 0 48
STANLEY FREELAND REP 33 2 0 35
Total Votes 79 4 0 83

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 129 4 0 133

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

PLATEA BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  4) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TERRI MIGLIACCIO DEM 60 25 0 85
SETH BLISS DEM 48 18 0 66
HERB RIEDE DEM 52 22 0 74
Total Votes 170 65 0 235

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
patrick uber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james kerns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian osborne WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
charles steadman WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
glen mckinney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert troutman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel hoban WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 138 51 0 189

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

UNION CITY BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  4) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN J OSBORN REP 145 16 0 161
Total Votes 321 18 0 339

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
charles steadman WRITE-IN 48 0 0 48
james kerns WRITE-IN 49 0 0 49
patrick uber WRITE-IN 47 0 0 47
terri migliaccio WRITE-IN 12 0 0 12
nichole m smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
herb reid WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
seth bliss WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
herb riede WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
kalch steinbaugh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dave swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat uber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charlie steadman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carry miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wayne oaks WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin rutter WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 367 62 0 429

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

UNION CITY BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  4) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 8 0 12

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
beth weldon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rodney monroe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin cromwell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rick riley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mr blore WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert powell WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
curtis sanders WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
marven cross WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
michael baum WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
matt mccracken WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 3 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 158 64 0 222

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATERFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
STEPHANIE FETZNER REP 89 11 0 100
JEFF HORNEMAN REP 99 12 0 111
TIMOTHY E LAFLAMME REP 70 8 0 78
Total Votes 258 31 0 289

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 11 2 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 123 14 0 137

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATERFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
rick riley WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 2 3 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 54 24 0 78

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATERFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOE WANSON REP 100 14 0 114
Total Votes 100 14 0 114

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 27 1 0 28

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATERFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 24 6 2 32

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATTSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  2) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 8 0 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 64 0 0 64

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATTSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  2) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 12 3 1 16

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATTSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 58 of 129



Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 32 0 0 32

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WATTSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PAUL BILLS DEM 109 80 0 189
Total Votes 162 85 0 247

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
sandy morrow WRITE-IN 12 0 0 12
jason fenno WRITE-IN 12 0 0 12
beth ann kopay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sheryl l. kyle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul patonic WRITE-IN 3 1 0 4
guy lombardozzi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cassandra kolesar WRITE-IN 14 0 0 14
patrick harvey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
roberta laird WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
martin zapolski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin stewart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike hanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rodney knight WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob wassell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shani bills WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles silbaugh WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom bello WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lorie watson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
thomas yeaman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 362 255 0 617

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WESLEYVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  4) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 43 3 0 46

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
sandy morrow WRITE-IN 16 0 0 16
jason fenno WRITE-IN 15 0 0 15
justine stewart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john dibacco WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
cassandra kolesar WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
cassandra wilder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul bills WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael r kitchen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul pitonyak WRITE-IN 3 1 0 4
tom bello WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lorie watson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 429 53 0 482

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WESLEYVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  4) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 3 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 21 36 0 57

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AMITY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ANNE MAJEWSKI REP 60 10 0 70
Total Votes 60 10 0 70

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 8 1 0 9

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AMITY TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 2 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 21 36 0 57

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AMITY AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 15 0 0 15

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
bob warner WRITE-IN 7 0 0 7
carol ryan WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
douglas dunham WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carol raun WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
fred davids WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 53 11 0 64

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

AMITY AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 2 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 18 18 0 36

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONCORD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DON E VANCE REP 67 14 0 81
Total Votes 77 14 0 91

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
doug weidner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lonnie blakeslee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle keeler WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
charles wade WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 6 0 0 6

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONCORD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 18 18 0 36

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONCORD AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 83 14 0 97

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONCORD AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 18 18 0 36

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONCORD AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 83 14 0 97

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONCORD AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 5 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 88 53 0 141

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONNEAUT TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PATRICK M TERCHO REP 149 17 0 166
Total Votes 151 18 0 169

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
kirk bird WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
doug fausnaught WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david merritt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 31 2 0 33

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONNEAUT TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 5 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 88 53 0 141

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONNEAUT AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 12 1 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 182 20 0 202

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

CONNEAUT AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JAMES W DUDA DEM 65 66 0 131
Total Votes 65 66 0 131

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 10 2 0 12

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 19 10 0 29

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELK CREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MICHAEL D ORR REP 185 12 0 197
Total Votes 185 12 0 197

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 23 2 0 25

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELK CREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 84 76 0 160

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELK CREEK AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 208 14 0 222

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELK CREEK AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 84 76 0 160

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELK CREEK AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 208 14 0 222

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

ELK CREEK AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 56 30 0 86

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
pete kraus WRITE-IN 35 22 0 57
dean pepicello WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james flynn WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
michael batchelor WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark gennuso WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
justin pacansky WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jay gerber WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
anthony cimino WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tim chivers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin otteni WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william sapone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael mang WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joshua berg WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa coburn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathleen smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott ticer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ann camp WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brady baker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harold bolkey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dave gregory WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
patricia decrappes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 488 516 4 1,008

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

FAIRVIEW TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PETER KRAUS REP 828 179 0 1,007
Total Votes 828 179 0 1,007

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 16 3 0 19

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 116 19 0 135

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

FAIRVIEW TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 22 6 0 28

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
cindy packansky WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
peter kraus WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william feldmann WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david holland WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard jeffrey WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
j brian foht WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael gourlias WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
drew ennis WRITE-IN 8 0 0 8
ben horn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
seth dorfmeister WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
kevin otteni WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
susan sapone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leah manino WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
melissa bayer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
will fessler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harold bolkey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew ennis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 522 540 4 1,066

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

FAIRVIEW AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 73 5 0 78

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
andrew ennis WRITE-IN 40 2 0 42
delaver mizban WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeremy engquist WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william feldman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
sue weber WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
doug wieslogel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve bernsley WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
clifford j erickson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin zona WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john tresser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carl borecky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew greene WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
peter kraus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
annalynn shuttleworth WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
hans hetz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric page WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anthony mitcho WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
clarke cox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew mussett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathleen trippe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edward tonkin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
susan pullar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kate hammel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david hinde WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
penny jones WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard sambuchino WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alan woodard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alan woolslare WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terry hokaj WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
donovan mumberger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael j miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james carstater WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan matson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david gregory WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt burns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig murphy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard sobin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew p burns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 871 193 0 1,064

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

FAIRVIEW AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 24 4 1 29

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jim sachar WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
james sachar WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ernie robinson WRITE-IN 20 0 1 21
michael batchelor WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
fred kemmerec WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
denise benedict WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob simonelli WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
al machinski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ernie robison WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 60 39 0 99

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERNEST ROBINSON REP 136 10 0 146
JAMES SACHAR REP 48 10 0 58
Total Votes 184 20 0 204

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5 2 0 7

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 4 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 84 43 1 128

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN TAX COLLECTOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ZACKARY LEICHT REP 165 22 0 187
Total Votes 165 22 0 187

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 24 0 0 24

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN TAX COLLECTOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 4 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 84 43 1 128

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 6 3 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
barbara erdly WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
sue weber WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
caleb shenk WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
edward sumosky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dustin snyder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob herman WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
barbara davis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 183 19 0 202

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

FRANKLIN AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 11 9 0 20

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
clay brocious WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
cyndy platz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james mattson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lindy platz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
peter c dion WRITE-IN 9 3 0 12
richard miller WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kate iszkula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 187 173 0 360

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

GIRARD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PETER C DION REP 315 50 0 365
Total Votes 315 50 0 365

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 55 5 1 61

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

GIRARD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 4 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 198 182 0 380

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

GIRARD AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DAVID M EVANOFF REP 314 43 0 357
Total Votes 314 43 0 357

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 57 12 1 70

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

GIRARD AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SHAWN T MATSON DEM 134 135 1 270
JOHN BARTNICKI DEM 155 84 0 239
Total Votes 289 219 1 509

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 11 6 0 17

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 16 10 0 26

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GREENE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KRISTA ARNOLD REP 278 48 0 326
Total Votes 372 49 0 421

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SHAWN MATSON WRITE-IN 26 0 0 26
john bartnicki WRITE-IN 65 1 0 66
richard konkol WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian watson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 54 7 0 61

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GREENE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JAMES E KENNERKNECHT DEM 261 208 1 470
Total Votes 261 208 1 470

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 7 2 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 44 21 0 65

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GREENE AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 27 2 0 29

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 426 56 0 482

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GREENE AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SALVATORE FEDELE JR DEM 44 44 0 88
Total Votes 44 44 0 88

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 7 7 0 14

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 23 1 0 24

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
travis clabbatz WRITE-IN 18 1 0 19
pat kloss WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brandon antus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david daniels WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
robert swanson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 97 12 0 109

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 5 5 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
malcolm kenyatta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob swanson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
trudi watkins WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
nicholas c mobilia WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
renee wagner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
randy parmenter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 46 46 0 92

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 8 0 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 120 13 0 133

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 6 5 0 11

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
debbie breannan WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
randy parmenter WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
brianne hodges WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
malcolm kenyotto WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob swanson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tina ballus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael clement WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 45 46 0 91

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 7 0 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 120 13 0 133

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 3 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 51 51 0 102

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 120 13 0 133

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

GREENFIELD AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 55 25 0 80

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
john barnett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles schendler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cj kelly WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean pepicello WRITE-IN 35 7 0 42
stephen oler WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kerry foust WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
sue armstrong WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tim may WRITE-IN 0 7 0 7
nick marinelli WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
matthew mahoney WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kyle foust WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james pitonyak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jim bock WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
trevor pearson WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
lynda meyer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
frank kaleta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeff keeler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tiffany kephart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob beaumont WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob burnett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen foust WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tobin shepardson WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
james dolak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edwin gray WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael dowd WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael r kane WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terri hullihan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james waechter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,050 965 4 2,019

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

HARBORCREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DEAN PEPICELLO REP 1,160 217 2 1,379
Total Votes 1,160 217 2 1,379

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
henry miller WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 15 0 0 15

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 100 13 0 113

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

HARBORCREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 19 9 0 28

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
barry j schoch WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rob beaumont WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
barry white WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nick marinelli WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
malcolm kenyatta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard jeffrey WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
tim may WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mike brennan WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
jeff keeler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tiffany kephart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob beaumont WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
michael brennan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt jones WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen foust WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eugene depasquale WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james dolak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jon hadursky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
trevor pearson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael r kane WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pam brink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,086 981 4 2,071

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

HARBORCREEK AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MIKE BRENNAN REP 1,081 205 2 1,288
Total Votes 1,088 206 2 1,296

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ryan blakney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james j davis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jon haborsky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob hicks WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john d fox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pam brink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
henry miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leo weirtel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 173 24 0 197

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

HARBORCREEK AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOSEPH GOLDEN DEM 158 101 0 259
SARAH TROJAK DEM 194 127 0 321
Total Votes 369 239 0 608

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tammy benovic WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
pete ogden WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joe duckett WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tex breiger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rick swanson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
karen barringer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
barry rodemaker WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard garman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom buchleitner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dane klaproth WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jason mofat WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason moffett WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
kevin grant WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bud deplatcett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim connors WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patricia mcmcrray WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
donald arner WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
sarah trojac WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
elizabeth gray WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa martin WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
larry frank WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gerald wodarski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tracey sandell WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
doug keffer WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
kyle kendzhor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
albert kenshaw WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 393 238 0 631

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

LAWRENCE PARK TOWNSHIP COMMISSIONER-DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 21 1 0 22

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
thomas c. buchleitner III WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john j crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wade king WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason moffett WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
sarah trojak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael king WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeremy coblentz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard l ragen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian robb WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
karen olson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
donald arner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah trojac WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa martin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derek chew WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jon fisher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe golden  WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
renee newberry WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 540 83 3 626

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

LAWRENCE PARK TOWNSHIP COMMISSIONER-REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 2 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 52 35 0 87

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LEBOEUF TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WILLIAM PHILLIPS REP 134 11 0 145
Total Votes 134 11 0 145

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 17 1 0 18

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LEBOEUF TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 52 35 0 87

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LEBOEUF AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 0 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 151 12 0 163

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

LEBOEUF AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 65 37 2 104

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN COOPER WRITE-IN 61 29 2 92
michael koehler WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
crystal arlington WRITE-IN 0 5 0 5
tom fabrizio WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aaron corwin WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan graves WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 170 167 0 337

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

MCKEAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRIAN COOPER REP 409 47 1 457
CRYSTAL ARLINGTON REP 69 13 0 82
Total Votes 478 60 1 539

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 25 1 0 26

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

MCKEAN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 6 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
brian cooper WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
molly goldsmith WRITE-IN 1 4 0 5
brian mcgowen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kim armstrong WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan graves WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 231 198 2 431

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

MCKEAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MOLLY GOLDSMITH REP 408 53 1 462
Total Votes 408 53 1 462

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 1 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 95 8 0 103

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

MCKEAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LAURA LAWSON DEM 172 158 1 331
Total Votes 172 158 1 331

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 2 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 63 46 1 110

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

MCKEAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 10 3 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ken stanley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
molly goldsmith WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
brian cooper WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
elizabeth sauers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rochelle scharrer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
don weaver WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
laura lawsoh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tenderlee little WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles arkwralt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marie wells WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicholas filippi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lloyd hess WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 493 58 1 552

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

MCKEAN TOWNSHIP AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SAMUEL D COMFORT DEM 2,313 2,654 11 4,978
Total Votes 2,313 2,654 11 4,978

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
molly goldsmith WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 30 32 0 62

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 528 528 1 1,057

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

MILLCREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JIM BOCK REP 2,558 691 4 3,253
Total Votes 2,599 699 4 3,302

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SAMUEL COMFORT WRITE-IN 7 2 0 9
matthew danylko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eileen m olsen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lou aliota WRITE-IN 6 2 0 8
chris lehrian WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
amanda mccoy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bert reed WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert evans WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
seth brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert c nell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe kujawa WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
jay riggle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john groh WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tim rowe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue weber WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jennifer blakely WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean carlson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris hermann WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anthony scarpelli WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim canfield WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom carr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tom sansone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john parker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rosa grieshaber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
antoinette sherman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william haggerty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
judy zelina WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert pvaetzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john bennett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 393 103 3 499

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

MILLCREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KATHY FATICA DEM 2,562 2,902 11 5,475
Total Votes 2,562 2,902 11 5,475

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 6 12 0 18

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 279 279 1 559

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

MILLCREEK AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 120 19 0 139

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
dolores campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john groh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lou aliota WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
kathy fatica WRITE-IN 4 5 0 9
larry kibler WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james lindstrom WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
malcolm kenyatta WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lynn case cracker WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james f wieczorek WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
georgia m lewis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
keith falier WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary dyleski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard boniger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
amanda mccoy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
andrew simmons WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue webber WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
darren cox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott cross WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
carl prindle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark matlock WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
greg gania WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charlie brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john moylan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe kujawa WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
mitchell wagner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy defoor WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
dan susi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david hewett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,872 783 7 3,662

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

MILLCREEK AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
donald erbin jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
linda b johnson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary graham WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gregory timko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
martin firestone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steven ramsay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul hakel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim rowe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan migczynski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terry scuttela WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david herbe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick rocco WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james jeska WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
april burn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim devine WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ruth ann giaimo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric mcgrath WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
billy petersen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael howard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
samuel lee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe peck WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
connor rosenbaum WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard blakely WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan decoursey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cecelia bell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ken kensill WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
anthony scarpelli WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
al nacopolos WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
tom carr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris rohan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott hayes jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robbie novel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sam dubroski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rob eggleston WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
lisa cappabianco WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert respecki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wade root WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john leggiero WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert piotrowicz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cody foust WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rory monahan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe midas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan bizzaro WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike boam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike mello WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark angelotti WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
ahileas nacopoulos WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher manno WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
mark aldrcukzyski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ginny caldwell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
antoinette sherman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mat rizzo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
russell risan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeffrey bennett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles foht WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
judy zelina WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cassidy campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim gloekler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
howard kemp WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael boam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
linda wagner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher petruski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris elwll WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick hardner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary zenner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott beilharz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nathaniel laughlin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gary corver WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
janet chandley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim morschlauser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert pratzer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jasin saeger WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
anthony chimoy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard szoszorek WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dana stewart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carl a farrell jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joel bridges WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
megan chimera WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dave ramsey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james h salmon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 22 19 0 41

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
fredrick shunk WRITE-IN 0 4 0 4
rose cook WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gw holzhausen WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
gus neff WRITE-IN 8 2 0 10
august neff WRITE-IN 2 3 0 5
alex brown WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timothy s beveridge WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
fritz shank WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
vernon frye WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
doug kitts WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timothy beveridge WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
jason triana WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aaron fisher WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jody timer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terry alonce WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith szalabawha WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
spencer cornelius WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul behnken WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john frye WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rusty lafuria WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
scott kneff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen karle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fritz holhousen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 202 229 4 435

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
AUGUST GUS NEFF REP 485 97 0 582
Total Votes 485 97 0 582

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 13 3 0 16

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 78 15 0 93

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 7 6 0 13

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jeff gadley WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
brookelyn bailey WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark blackburn WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
ronald turri WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aaron fisher WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
judy lynch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim gorzynski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith szalabawha WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen watts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul behnken WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dan cash WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 217 242 4 463

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 17 3 0 20

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
william heald WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark wheeler WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
stephen watts WRITE-IN 3 1 0 4
tim byrnes WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
maryann haag WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry muscarella WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeff porter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen ahlgrim WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
gary miles WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
grace smathers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann orton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark r blackburn WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
julie reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 546 109 0 655

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 4 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
darien pfaff WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carolin kimmy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kelly bagley WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
aaron fisher WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kathy dalkamper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen watts WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith szalabawha WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul behnken WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 220 244 4 468

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
STEPHEN WATTS REP 460 92 0 552
Total Votes 460 92 0 552

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 103 20 0 123

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 9 6 0 15

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jeff eaton WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
eric taylor WRITE-IN 5 3 0 8
matthew jarvi WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris larson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeff pakansky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph snyder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jocko willink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 110 95 0 205

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERIC TAYLOR REP 273 39 0 312
Total Votes 273 39 0 312

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 62 3 0 65

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mary straub WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 5 0 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 119 101 0 220

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SPRINGFIELD AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 5 3 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 335 42 0 377

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

SPRINGFIELD AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 119 132 0 251

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mike pace WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tony davis WRITE-IN 77 69 0 146
mark sleppy WRITE-IN 34 40 0 74
mark sleepy WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
mike lichtinger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kelly zazado WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
thomas brown WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark welka WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
jack lee jr WRITE-IN 1 3 0 4
kathy confer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nancy agostine WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
gary grack WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tom davis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
christopher j knecht WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
laura suroviec WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
david chiaramonte WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary l jacky WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bill first WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john d bartnicki WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
debra cameron WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris lawrence WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
thomas e bickel WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
gilbert asher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
toni davis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 241 423 2 666

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SUMMIT TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TONY DAVIS REP 332 93 0 425
MARK SLEPPY REP 222 55 1 278
Total Votes 554 148 1 703

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5 6 0 11

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SUMMIT TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 12 18 0 30

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
richard jeffrey WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
mike lichtinger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mike chudludski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary staub WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tim defoor WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timothy defoor WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tony davis WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
christopher j knecht WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nancy augustine WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brandon schmitt WRITE-IN 3 2 0 5
steve skelly WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
cheryl staczewski rote WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bob smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lori j bower WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nicole spaulding WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tracie fountain WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gary pace WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas e bickel WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
maria gianoni WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chris gradler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
larry emery WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sue bensink WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 348 537 2 887

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SUMMIT AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 32 6 0 38

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
bob heberling WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gregory havican WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael coon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mary lou dubowski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
robert slonski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
james salmon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
timothy defoor WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard h. jeffrey WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joseph donofrio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa dylewski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe kuzma WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
gary pace WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
brandon schmitt WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
bruno pace WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark sleppy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike kudlak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jennifer welka WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tony davis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
frank zappa WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph minnaugh WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kurt schiemer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 527 148 1 676

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

SUMMIT AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 4 6 0 10

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mark s tomcho WRITE-IN 1 5 0 6
anna majewski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dennis triscuit WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
thomas a craig WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 36 46 0 82

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

UNION TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DENNIS TRISCUIT REP 94 12 0 106
Total Votes 103 14 0 117

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mark tomcho WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
tom craig WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
michael leyda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kris parkhurst WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas craig WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
e.j. brown WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 41 5 0 46

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

UNION TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 7 0 7

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 40 52 0 92

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

UNION AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 2 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 144 19 0 163

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

UNION AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 6 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 40 52 0 92

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

UNION AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 2 2 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 144 19 0 163

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

UNION AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 31 10 0 41

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ray williams WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
davey austin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dave austin WRITE-IN 1 4 0 5
jeff nelson WRITE-IN 12 2 0 14
david austin WRITE-IN 14 1 0 15
dean curtis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david austin jr WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 1 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 41 50 1 92

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

VENANGO TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DAVID DJ AUSTIN REP 89 20 0 109
JEFF NELSON REP 124 10 1 135
Total Votes 213 30 1 244

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2 1 0 3

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

VENANGO TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 7 2 0 9

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 72 60 1 133

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

VENANGO AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 14 1 0 15

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
david austin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
troy zaumseil WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
karen krahe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ted dombrowski WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jeff nelson WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
john willey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kelsey mittner WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan denar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kirk warner WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
timothy r bayle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul c michael WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 201 30 1 232

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

VENANGO AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MARY JO CAMPBELL DEM 216 194 0 410
Total Votes 248 218 0 466

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DUSTIN SNYDER WRITE-IN 8 3 0 11
aaron gast WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amanda namani WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin snyder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
louella bucho WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike glass WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jacob malec WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael spagnolo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kent kleinfeld WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill leehan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
shari l gould WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt tighe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
laura tighe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob stauffer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lydia lathe WRITE-IN 3 12 0 15
nick bruno WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bill berger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
stephen renick WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ashley foulkrod olson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william leehan WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
nicholas wellman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john e funkhouser WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
eric karrfalt WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
janet woods WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jerry woods WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lorraine dolan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lydia lothe WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 517 433 0 950

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP COUNCIL-DEM (Vote for  3) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
STEPHEN RENICK REP 400 66 0 466
Total Votes 501 76 1 578

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
DUSTIN SNYDER WRITE-IN 44 5 1 50
dane cummings WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary jo campbell WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
zachary lucas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert r walker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david h cummings WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
andy schultz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew welmi WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kirsten polland WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
jeffrey polland WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
stephen headley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
clayton miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derek smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nicholas bruno WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john gourley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin irwin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher korski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jet cummings WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenton ward WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan snyder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william berger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william leehan WRITE-IN 22 1 0 23
michael bongiorno WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
alfred bongiorno WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michael glass WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
william lehan WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
mike forgione WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lydia lathe WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
renee thayer allison WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 960 143 2 1,105

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP COUNCIL-REP (Vote for  3) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 3 5 0 8

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ryan parker WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
john foulkrod WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
richard jeffrey WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
lou rotzman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
steve allen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ben croy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jason ganlinski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 252 212 0 464

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WASHINGTON AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 18 4 0 22

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
mike glass WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ryan bayer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim beach WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob walker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kimberly reoine WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kirsten polland WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephen headley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
peggy lewis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kurt hurda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenten ward WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james jankowiak WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
clayton miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott r rastetter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jon foulkrod WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
carolyn funkhouser WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jessica bongiorno WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ashley foulkrod olsen WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
darene gray WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
steohanie mckinney WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
monica elder WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sara simmons WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 469 69 1 539

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WASHINGTON AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KIMBERLY RISJAN DEM 92 78 0 170
Total Votes 92 78 0 170

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 1 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 10 14 0 24

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WATERFORD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 74 3 0 77

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
james dwyer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
darren smith WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kim retsin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
kimberly risjan WRITE-IN 53 0 0 53
chad french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin fries WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pat long WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john orr WRITE-IN 7 0 0 7
jeannette k doutt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bruce coffin WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
gary waite WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
william philips WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe sam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew heard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jim roeche WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david senger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael jenkins WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
laura tysiachney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 206 42 0 248

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WATERFORD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 3 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 102 92 0 194

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WATERFORD AUDITOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 13 2 0 15

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ebert beeman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
alan yard WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
chad french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
doreen gray WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tim ferrick WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
yvonne hawley WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
amy fish WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe sam WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ed dimatteo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stephanie mckinney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gladys scott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
becky hull WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 267 43 0 310

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

WATERFORD AUDITOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JON MAKER DEM 20 38 0 58
Total Votes 20 38 0 58

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2 5 0 7

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 23 1 0 24

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
sparky warner WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
deanne carr WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
jon maker WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
larry kalika WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
craig f gray WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
william wellington WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pearl kennedy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john maker WRITE-IN 5 0 0 5
richard warner WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
dan moore WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
chad maleski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 97 16 0 113

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 2 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 22 43 0 65

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 120 17 0 137

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE AUDITOR 6 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 2 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 22 43 0 65

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 4 0 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 120 17 0 137

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE AUDITOR 4 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 22 43 0 65

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 120 17 0 137

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

WAYNE AUDITOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WILLIAM A NICHOLS SR DEM 119 121 0 240
DORIS GERNOVICH DEM 133 135 0 268
JUSTIN AMY DEM 129 137 0 266
AMANDA J COX DEM 125 120 0 245
Total Votes 524 518 0 1,042

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
andy sproveri WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
nick hammond WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harold linden WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john maloney WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
thomas blair WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
keith bowen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
linda hajec WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
buzz hammond WRITE-IN 3 1 0 4
eric mather WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jon maker WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
ernie babcock WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brooke mather WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
stacey l reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 316 367 0 683

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

CORRY AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WILLIAM A NICHOLS SR REP 285 52 0 337
JUSTIN AMY REP 359 62 0 421
DORIS GERNOVICH REP 300 65 0 365
AMANDA J COX REP 343 59 0 402
Total Votes 1,313 240 0 1,553

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
joseph jawdy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leytha jaquith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale higley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alan higley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim marti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
debbie marti WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brittini greer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin amy WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe frasena WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew sproveri WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
chris campbell WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
jason monn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis baker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david w wanker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy alen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jane miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robin gantz WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry owens WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy allen WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
brianna erdman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
darcy kurelowech WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brianna steves WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
angela maleski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
 WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
buzz hammond WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john maloney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,102 165 0 1,267

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

CORRY AREA SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
LINDA GRAFF DEM 2,093 1,912 5 4,010
JOHN C HARKINS DEM 2,407 2,163 12 4,582
GWENDOLYN COOLEY DEM 2,178 1,538 9 3,725
SUMNER NICHOLS DEM 2,083 1,600 6 3,689
ANGIE AMATANGELO DEM 2,166 1,869 8 4,043
ZAKARIA SHARIF DEM 1,986 1,362 11 3,359
MARY EUELL DEM 1,788 1,380 8 3,176
TROY WOODARD DEM 1,497 1,011 7 2,515
Total Votes 16,198 12,835 66 29,099

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 58 26 4 88

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 8,022 4,955 24 13,001

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JOHN C HARKINS REP 1,269 330 2 1,601
ZAKARIA SHARIF REP 835 214 0 1,049
TROY WOODARD REP 943 218 0 1,161
LINDA GRAFF REP 1,099 276 0 1,375
Total Votes 4,235 1,061 4 5,300

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ABDALLA KASSIM WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
steve holsopple WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew konzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim kuzma WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph manno sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gwendolyn cooley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
marianne main WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jimmy little WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark feeney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew thomas WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
kevin meahl WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike mitchell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andy held WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
janis ferguson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
barron lundberg WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john t williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ed brzezinski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5,190 1,129 11 6,330

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
robert mahrt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
armand rocco jr WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
ryan baer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
benjamin reiter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dustin coleman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nancy swain WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas chandley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katie chandley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john perino WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adrienne kalivoda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian butler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rose m rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
maria rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ashley rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian mcgowan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard hoffman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael oste WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
stanley baker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary messenger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
clint messenger WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carolyn soles WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christine agnello WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cathy strasser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles henderson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rosa sheridan WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
george wuillay WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert hoagland WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dorothy hannah WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rose marie stef WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
howard horton WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lisa marie tucci WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sumner nickols WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
john jelnik WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
daniel sanford WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
harland ashby WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
holly bowers WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
george deutsch WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
angie amantangello WRITE-IN 3 1 0 4
larry e. shaffer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mary euell WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
sumner nichols WRITE-IN 6 3 1 10
summner nichols WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
eric p sitzler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
brian zimmer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas haise WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dena mucci WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cris maris WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gwen cooley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
matthew hudinko WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julianne grode WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
summer nichols WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
jenifer baker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
brianna trott WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
derrick gernatt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark warnshuis WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
barbara crone WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy gerhart WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ed brezinski WRITE-IN 3 0 0 3
tom spagel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy gostomski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carl e lupp WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
julia roseberry WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david borowy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john f graeb WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tim gostomski WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
wm grove WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
therese jansen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
brian shank WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
ellen schauerman WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
cody foust WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ZAKARIA SHARIF DEM 1,949 1,275 15 3,239
LINDA GRAFF DEM 2,140 1,781 2 3,923
Total Votes 4,089 3,056 17 7,162

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 20 13 0 33

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 753 496 1 1,250

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ZAKARIA SHARIF REP 1,104 268 1 1,373
Total Votes 1,143 280 2 1,425

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 742 158 1 901

Precincts Reported: 63 of 63 (100.00%)

ERIE SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ABDALLLA KASSIM WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
andrew konzel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph manno sr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tim kuzma WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nathaniel main WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
adam cardus WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james otis WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew s thomas WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
ryan baer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
katie chandley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
tracy chriest WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john perino WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
hayley kloecker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda mcgowan WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steve french WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dean rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cathy strasser WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
david pamula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
linda graff WRITE-IN 5 3 0 8
sumner nichols WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
eric p sitzler WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
paul kolesar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
troy woodard WRITE-IN 4 1 0 5
bill smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julianne grode WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cecilia lopez WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
lou donikowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brenda servidio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erin dougherty WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
mike peterson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt skrzpt WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
steven holsupple WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
timothy gostomski WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
david borowy WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john f graeb WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tim gostomski WRITE-IN 0 0 1 1
josh allen WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john scheppner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tyler titus WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john harkins WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
GEOFFREY A GRUNDY DEM 231 215 1 447
EMILY CHIVERS YOCHIM DEM 414 389 3 806
CARIN SHOLLENBERGER DEM 208 189 2 399
JAMES B LYONS JR DEM 331 257 3 591
MICHAEL NABER DEM 151 134 2 287
PAMELA A LICCARDI DEM 344 331 1 676
LORI PETRUSO SOBIN DEM 382 349 3 734
Total Votes 2,061 1,864 15 3,940

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 8 8 0 16

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 659 866 5 1,530

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PAMELA A LICCARDI REP 400 98 0 498
GEOFFREY A GRUNDY REP 362 65 0 427
CARIN SHOLLENBERGER REP 479 101 0 580
EMILY CHIVERS YOCHIM REP 537 121 0 658
MICHAEL NABER REP 455 63 0 518
JAMES B LYONS JR REP 554 93 0 647
LORI PETRUSO SOBIN REP 431 103 0 534
Total Votes 3,218 644 0 3,862

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 24 9 0 33

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,502 346 0 1,848

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

FAIRVIEW SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BENNY HUNT DEM 370 470 0 840
PAUL PJ ALBRECHT DEM 363 445 1 809
JAMES JIM DWYER IV DEM 353 453 1 807
ROBERT OBERLANDER DEM 421 489 1 911
SCOTT TAYLOR DEM 357 456 0 813
Total Votes 1,897 2,344 3 4,244

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
RENEE TURI WRITE-IN 18 1 0 19
mary lou debowski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen heard WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael rose WRITE-IN 2 2 0 4
rick riley WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen seggi WRITE-IN 0 3 0 3
joseph welch WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
bev weldon WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
kelly zazado WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
christian zazado WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tad cross WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
tom coffin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
tony davis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
dan huck WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
steve skelly WRITE-IN 0 5 0 5
marvin cross WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jack lee WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeff matheis WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nova dinsmore holeva WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
steve davis WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
paul lampman WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
kelly schwab WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
paul duran WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
todd thurau WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kenneth bickel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
thomas e bickel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
christopher friday WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah mchale WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sarah bickel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
val rose WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
karen troyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,048 1,201 7 2,256

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

FORT LEBOEUF SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 112 of 129



Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
RENEE TURI REP 557 143 1 701
BENNY HUNT REP 514 96 0 610
JAMES JIM DWYER IV REP 569 120 1 690
PAUL PJ ALBRECHT REP 524 109 0 633
MICHAEL ROSE REP 587 127 1 715
SCOTT TAYLOR REP 535 111 1 647
ROBERT OBERLANDER REP 726 130 1 857
Total Votes 4,012 836 5 4,853

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 30 2 0 32

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,718 299 0 2,017

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

FORT LEBOEUF SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
KEVIN WEBBER DEM 371 295 2 668
BARBARA LINCOLN DEM 261 197 0 458
TIMOTHY RANKIN DEM 262 186 0 448
CARRIE EASTMAN CROW DEM 438 341 2 781
Total Votes 1,332 1,019 4 2,355

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 63 12 0 75

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 368 195 6 569

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT-LARGE-DEM (Vote for  2) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIMOTHY RANKIN REP 324 67 0 391
MARK PIFER REP 604 60 1 665
KEVIN WEBBER REP 345 56 1 402
CHRIS KOVSKI REP 541 36 1 578
BARBARA LINCOLN REP 293 39 0 332
CARRIE EASTMAN CROW REP 332 75 1 408
Total Votes 2,439 333 4 2,776

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 27 3 0 30

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 481 53 0 534

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR AT-LARGE-REP (Vote for  2) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ASHLEY FOULKROD OLSON DEM 204 158 0 362
PAM NOLAN DEM 128 118 1 247
ANDREW SCHULZ DEM 177 143 0 320
Total Votes 558 425 1 984

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SHARI GOULD WRITE-IN 29 5 0 34
kevin webber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charlie bayle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
walker means WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john e funkhouser WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
chris kovski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark kernick WRITE-IN 10 0 0 10
robert nick WRITE-IN 6 0 0 6
al machinski WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 120 95 1 216

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2-DEM (Vote for  2) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ANDREW SCHULZ REP 184 45 1 230
SHARI L GOULD REP 200 42 1 243
ASHLEY FOULKROD OLSON REP 253 46 0 299
MARK KERNICK REP 322 19 0 341
ROBERT NICK REP 259 16 0 275
Total Votes 1,221 169 2 1,392

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
thomas j foulkrod WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
scott r rastetter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
pam nolan WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
rolee luciano WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 131 21 0 152

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 2-REP (Vote for  2) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
PATRICIA PATTY TUFTS DEM 53 50 1 104
TIMOTHY WISE DEM 164 67 1 232
Total Votes 217 117 2 336

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 29 13 0 42

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TIMOTHY WISE REP 134 22 0 156
PATRICIA PATTY TUFTS REP 75 8 0 83
Total Votes 209 30 0 239

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 1 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 24 7 0 31

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

GENERAL MCLANE SCHOOL DIRECTOR REGION 3-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MELISSA ANN SMITH DEM 389 307 0 696
Total Votes 465 325 0 790

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHRISTOPHER DAVIS WRITE-IN 11 0 0 11
sue smith WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brady sager WRITE-IN 27 1 0 28
joseph mcke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
randy mcdonald WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul bebel WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
natalie sorge WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joseph meka WRITE-IN 12 0 0 12
maureen lucas WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
andrew kloecker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul orr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brady mook WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard brown WRITE-IN 2 3 0 5
patrick miller WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,125 1,650 0 3,775

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

GIRARD SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 
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Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
tammi lupher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julie rastatter WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael mcconnell WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
jeannie miller WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
steffani staufer WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
nathan spiker WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
samantha lupher WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
timothy tuschak WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
john tramontano WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
douglas wright WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
michele fenner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
steve fenner WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
maria adamaszek WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
gina welsh WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jennifer williams WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
sean dunn WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john olesnanik WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis olesnanik WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bob tome WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
emma jones WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
joe legnasky WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michelle tome WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dennis summerville WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kate iszkula WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terri summerville WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john hayden WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
BRADY L SAGER REP 522 59 0 581
RICHARD BROWN REP 467 67 1 535
SAMANTHA LUPHER REP 381 69 0 450
MELISSA ANN SMITH REP 432 71 0 503
SEAN DUNN REP 494 71 1 566
JOSEPH MEKA REP 408 50 1 459
Total Votes 2,770 389 3 3,162

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHRISTOPHER DAVIS WRITE-IN 48 1 0 49
tim knapp WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
kelly weidler WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michela k sliker WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
kaylee orr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ginger cinti WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
douglas tomlinson WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
scott s korb WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john olesnonik WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
ray penkalski jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amanda shellenburger 
adams 

WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1

brenda hatcher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
philip jackson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
india jackson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
fiona hatcher WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin nickle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
j brian foht WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 2 0 0 2

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,710 161 2 1,873

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

GIRARD SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TERRI BRINK DEM 698 674 1 1,373
RYAN B COWSER DEM 472 443 2 917
THOMAS D FORTIN DEM 624 540 1 1,165
ALAN P MOSKO DEM 482 419 1 902
KEITH KC FARRELL DEM 501 435 1 937
AMY D PARENTE DEM 722 711 1 1,434
Total Votes 3,499 3,222 7 6,728

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 9 8 0 17

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,016 1,703 13 3,732

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

HARBORCREEK SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JEFFREY D WILLIS REP 597 100 2 699
AMY D PARENTE REP 633 132 1 766
KEITH KC FARRELL REP 585 103 1 689
THOMAS D FORTIN REP 582 115 1 698
TERRI BRINK REP 616 130 1 747
RYAN B COWSER REP 531 90 2 623
ALAN P MOSKO REP 523 100 2 625
Total Votes 4,067 770 10 4,847

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 18 3 0 21

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 2,238 360 0 2,598

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

HARBORCREEK SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
WADE E KING DEM 178 106 0 284
DANIEL QUIGGLE DEM 202 127 0 329
AMBER M MILLER DEM 261 157 0 418
KARL BUSH DEM 211 98 0 309
JEREMY COBLENTZ DEM 157 107 0 264
JENNIFER SHELDON DEM 271 176 0 447
Total Votes 1,280 771 0 2,051

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 9 7 0 16

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 640 444 0 1,084

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

IROQUOIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JEREMY COBLENTZ REP 148 23 1 172
AMBER M MILLER REP 152 27 1 180
KARL BUSH REP 163 21 0 184
JENNIFER SHELDON REP 172 30 1 203
DANIEL QUIGGLE REP 157 22 1 180
WADE E KING REP 133 22 1 156
Total Votes 925 145 5 1,075

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 600 65 0 665

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

IROQUOIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 19 9 0 28

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
sandy morrow WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
cassandra kolesar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
debbie zapolski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
angela kehl WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
karl bush WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
douglas white WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
tex breiger WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
william mclean WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jennifer sheldon WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
wade king WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
amber m miller WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
thad urban WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kevin grant WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michelle shableski WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kathryn slagle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael king WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
doug keffer WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
julie abele WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
austin gomolekoff WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
craig noise WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 3 0 0 3

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 366 235 0 601

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

IROQUOIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 11 1 0 12

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
cassandra kolesar WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
wade king WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
jeremy coblentz WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
john j crotty WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
richard l ragen WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
john campbell WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jennifer sheldon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike whitney WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 294 41 1 336

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

IROQUOIS SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MICHAEL LINDNER DEM 1,711 1,960 6 3,677
JASON DEAN DEM 1,730 1,976 5 3,711
WADE BRINK DEM 1,519 1,667 6 3,192
SUE ELLEN PASQUALE DEM 2,016 2,321 9 4,346
SHIRLEY OLIGERI WINSCHEL DEM 2,063 2,387 8 4,458
Total Votes 9,039 10,311 34 19,384

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
gerald alonce WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 64 57 0 121

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5,166 5,589 26 10,781

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

MILLCREEK SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JASON DEAN REP 1,729 527 2 2,258
MICHAEL LINDNER REP 1,581 524 3 2,108
SHIRLEY OLIGERI WINSCHEL REP 1,736 574 4 2,314
LOU ALIOTA REP 1,250 207 1 1,458
WADE BRINK REP 1,474 439 3 1,916
SUE ELLEN PASQUALE REP 1,658 544 3 2,205
Total Votes 9,428 2,815 16 12,259

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 83 13 0 96

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 5,527 1,185 19 6,731

Precincts Reported: 25 of 25 (100.00%)

MILLCREEK SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHARLES A FERRUGGIA DEM 269 217 2 488
MACKENZIE LUKE DEM 269 238 2 509
ALENE ROHDE DEM 248 230 3 481
KATIE PHILLIPS DEM 262 226 2 490
Total Votes 1,143 933 10 2,086

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
jim wargo WRITE-IN 19 1 0 20
erin beckes WRITE-IN 14 0 0 14
james wargo WRITE-IN 22 2 1 25
glenn craig WRITE-IN 15 5 0 20
todd luke WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
sally cibata WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bobbie jo morey WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kirra grubbs WRITE-IN 10 1 0 11
nick mobilia WRITE-IN 1 1 0 2
kacie mcgregor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
alivia haibach WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
justin nagelson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kiarra grubbs WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
anna mccartney WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
hugh mccartney WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
vince colleta WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
jane blystone WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
stacy pondo WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
jeff buchholz WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
alexea mccaslin WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
carrie boyd WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
megan post WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
amy van tassell WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
joe wargo WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jody timer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
gerald alonce WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael shannon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
paul behnkin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 842 727 15 1,584

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ALENE ROHDE REP 282 58 0 340
KATIE PHILLIPS REP 423 63 0 486
CHARLES A FERRUGGIA REP 504 76 0 580
KIRRA J GRUBBS REP 311 37 0 348
GLENN CRAIG REP 399 57 0 456
JAMES WARGO REP 510 99 0 609
MACKENZIE LUKE REP 545 86 0 631
Total Votes 2,974 476 0 3,450

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 107 8 0 115

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,521 279 0 1,800

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ALENE ROHDE DEM 285 254 4 543
Total Votes 285 254 4 543

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 25 3 0 28

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 112 78 1 191

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ALENE ROHDE REP 488 94 0 582
Total Votes 607 97 0 704

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ERIN BECKES WRITE-IN 83 0 0 83
charles ferruggia WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
mackenzie luke WRITE-IN 19 1 0 20
ron gilkinson jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erin becker WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
bill beardsley jr WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
edith mcgregor WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
amy burniston WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
glenn craig WRITE-IN 2 1 0 3
tom pyle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
nick mobilia WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
erin beckeles WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
male luke WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
leigh ann orton WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0
ted jones WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
julie reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kristen beckes WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 1 0 0 1

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 292 55 0 347

Precincts Reported: 4 of 4 (100.00%)

NORTH EAST SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
TRISHA PRATT DEM 244 121 0 365
SAM RING DEM 125 98 0 223
KRISTY BOLTE DEM 330 202 0 532
BETH HOUGH DEM 184 135 0 319
MEGHAN DALABA DEM 102 57 0 159
MELISSA LINVILLE 
THATCHER DEM 223 93 0 316

ELIZABETH SMITH DEM 100 79 0 179
AMANDA KULYK DEM 176 146 0 322
SHELLY REA RICE DEM 154 128 0 282
Total Votes 1,638 1,059 0 2,697

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 21 6 0 27

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 657 376 0 1,033

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
MEGHAN DALABA REP 453 25 0 478
SAM RING REP 583 40 0 623
MELISSA LINVILLE 
THATCHER REP 232 27 0 259

KRISTY BOLTE REP 422 45 0 467
BETH HOUGH REP 546 47 0 593
TRISHA PRATT REP 288 30 0 318
SHELLY REA RICE REP 544 35 0 579
ELIZABETH SMITH REP 422 36 0 458
AMANDA KULYK REP 287 41 0 328
Total Votes 3,777 326 0 4,103

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 24 4 0 28

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,143 119 0 1,262

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SAM RING DEM 50 34 0 84
SHELLY REA RICE DEM 54 28 0 82
BETH HOUGH DEM 72 67 0 139
MELISSA LINVILLE 
THATCHER DEM 72 25 0 97

KRISTY BOLTE DEM 176 84 0 260
Total Votes 424 238 0 662

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 1 0 4

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 23 26 0 49

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
SAM RING REP 367 27 0 394
KRISTY BOLTE REP 224 24 0 248
MELISSA LINVILLE 
THATCHER REP 83 9 0 92

SHELLY REA RICE REP 93 8 0 101
BETH HOUGH REP 137 10 0 147
Total Votes 904 78 0 982

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 3 2 0 5

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 59 8 0 67

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
GEORGE R TRAUNER DEM 68 52 0 120
KIM THOMAS DEM 92 65 0 157
CHRISTOPHER BRENNER DEM 78 60 0 138
KYLE TROYER DEM 89 63 0 152
Total Votes 336 245 0 581

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
patrick uber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
robert troutman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rebecca esper WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
terri migliaccio WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mark s tomcho WRITE-IN 0 5 0 5
thomas clickett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
carol troyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
don brumagin WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
larry hyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matt moon WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 249 160 0 409

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

UNION CITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
CHRISTOPHER BRENNER REP 205 26 0 231
GEORGE R TRAUNER REP 171 27 0 198
KYLE TROYER REP 218 30 0 248
KIM THOMAS REP 206 32 0 238
Total Votes 847 117 0 964

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
rebbecca esper WRITE-IN 6 1 0 7
troy reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kris fox WRITE-IN 9 0 0 9
mike krause WRITE-IN 10 0 0 10
micheal krause WRITE-IN 4 0 0 4
jeff ferringer WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
trisha smrcka WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
tracey dagett WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
riley cross WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
charles steadman WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
james kerns WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick uber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kristofer fox WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jon wojtecki WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
rebecca esper WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
blain blakelee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
blain blakeslee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike leyda WRITE-IN 2 0 0 2
michael leyda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
brian niggle WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 733 78 0 811

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

UNION CITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 3 3 0 6

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
blaine blakslee WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kyle troyer WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
jeffrey mangol WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
kim thomas WRITE-IN 0 1 0 1
mark s tomcho WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 114 78 0 192

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

UNION CITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-DEM (Vote for  1) 
DEM 
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Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Total Votes 8 4 0 12

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
troy reynolds WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
douglass hopson WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
matthew joyce WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
mike krause WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
patrick uber WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
dale burgess WRITE-IN 0 2 0 2
rebecca esper WRITE-IN 1 2 0 3
christine slocum WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
michael leyda WRITE-IN 1 0 0 1
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 308 35 0 343

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

UNION CITY SCHOOL DIRECTOR 2 YEAR TERM-REP (Vote for  1) 
REP 

Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
JESSE T WILLIAMS DEM 256 253 0 509
BRIAN YOUNG DEM 267 256 1 524
ANDY PUSHCHAK DEM 278 278 1 557
JEREMY BLOESER DEM 254 258 1 513
GREGORY BRUMAGIN DEM 301 280 1 582
Total Votes 1,356 1,325 4 2,685

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 33 2 0 35

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 949 570 11 1,530

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

WATTSBURG SCHOOL DIRECTOR-DEM (Vote for  5) 
DEM 

1/28/2026 3:25:13 PMPage: 128 of 129



Candidate Party Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
ANDY PUSHCHAK REP 496 67 1 564
JEREMY BLOESER REP 463 62 1 526
GREGORY BRUMAGIN REP 593 81 1 675
BRIAN YOUNG REP 539 74 1 614
JESSE T WILLIAMS REP 465 61 1 527
Total Votes 2,556 345 5 2,906

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Unresolved Write-In 32 7 0 39

Election Day Mail-In Provisional Total
Undervotes 1,749 205 0 1,954

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

WATTSBURG SCHOOL DIRECTOR-REP (Vote for  5) 
REP 
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